

SC 543/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD ZAKIR
FIR No. 473/2023
PS Ambedkar Nagar

11.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Momin Fazal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Gauri Dua, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain as PW-22 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

PW Ct. Jitender and HC Arvind are absent despite service.

Summons issued to SI Pankaj received back with the report that he is unable to appear before the Court today as he is out of Delhi for investigation in FIR No. 06/2026.

Notice be issued to Director FSL through SHO concerned to provide the FSL result on the NDOH.

Witness at **serial no. 19, 20, 21 and 22** from the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH i.e **01.04.2026**.

Witness at serial no. **29, 31, and 32** from the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH i.e **02.04.2026**.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on **01.04.2026 and 02.04.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.02.2026