

SC 543/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD ZAKIR
FIR No. 473/2023
PS Ambedkar Nagar

01.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mohsin Sarwar and Sh. Momin Fazal, Ld. Counsels for accused.
Sh. Akshay shandilya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW HC Manoj Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW HC Manoj Kumar has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

PW W/Ct. Kajal and SI Vipin Kumar has sent their exemption request. Perused and request allowed.

PW IO/WSI Vandana Verma is absent despite service.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on the date already fixed i.e. 02.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.04.2026