

SC 543/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD ZAKIR
FIR No. 473/2023
PS Ambedkar Nagar

01.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Momin Fazal and Sh. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld.
Counsel for accused alongwith Adv. Waseem Ahmad.
PW Ct. Kajal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ct. Kajal as PW-25 has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

IO/WSI Vandana Verma, SI Vipin Kumar, SI Pankaj are absent despite service.

Reply regarding FSL result has been filed by Insp. Neeraj in which the FSL result in the present case has been filed before the court of Ms. Niharika Kumar Sharma, Ld. CJM/FC on 18.05.2026 through supplementary challan.

Report in terms of order dated 24.04.2026 has been filed and same be taken on record.

SI Pankaj and IO/WSI Vandana Verma be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 15.07.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.06.2026